Datasheet
Iron0505 CoaXPress
Iron0505 CoaXPress
26.2 Megapixel, Small, Rugged,
Low Power with Large Feature Set
Innovative Approach
Iron0505 CoaXPress is an ultra-thin high speed, low-cost,
low-power Global shutter CMOS camera with a Micro-BNC

be recycled according to local regulations
October, 2024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Iron0505HSM-SC
Speed
– Normal Speed
HS – High Speed
Color options
M – Monochrome
I – Mono with IR Filter
N – Color w/o IR Filter
C – Color
Z – IR Enhanced
Grade
S – Commercial
R – Industrial
Lens mount
C – C-Mount
Custom options
O – Open Frame
October, 2024
SPECTRAL RESPONSE
Monochrome
400 600 800 1,000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
Wavelength [nm]
Q
ua
nt
um
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
[%
]
mono
Monochrome with IR Cut Filter
400 600 800 1,000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
Wavelength [nm]
Q
ua
nt
um
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
[%
]
mono
Color
400 600 800 1,000
0
10